

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 9695/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in CRLA No. 157/1997 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SHEIKH ANIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.49277/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP and IA No.49278/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.
Ms. Aashima, Adv.
Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
Mr. Aman Nandrajog, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Gulia, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Delay condoned.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation of Annexures is allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as also on the application for impleadment.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST.REGISTRAR

