

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3517/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in CRLA No.157/1997 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

SHEIKH ANIS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.66243/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Tankha, Adv.
 Mr. Prashant Sivarajan, Adv.
 Mr. Ashish Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Rakhi Ray, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
 Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.
 Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.
 Ms. Indrani Dey, Adv.

Ms. Jaikirti S. Jadeja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment so as to enable the second accused to file a separate petition.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR